Name of Organization	Shimonoseki City Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau
----------------------	---

	, ·
Name of Activity	2023 Staff Exchange Program with Qingdao Water Group Co., Ltd.
Implementation Period	October 23th- 27th in Qingdao, December 11th-15th in Shimonoseki
Main Organizer	Shimonoseki City Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau·Qingdao Water Group Co., Ltd.
Outline and Objectives	The cities of Shimonoseki and Qingdao have promoted friendly exchanges in a variety of fields since becoming friendship cities in 1979. As part of these activities, Shimonoseki City Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau and Qingdao Water Group CO., Ltd dispatch the staffs mutually from 2000. This staff exchange program is aiming to deepen friendly relations and improve water and sewerage technology in both cities. Due to the impact of Covid-19 outbreak, the program had been suspended from 2020. In 2023, it has been resumed to conduct with all of both paties cooperation.
Target (Cooperator) Countries	China•Qingdao Water Group Co., Ltd.



